Solar inverters
ABB string inverters
UNO-2.0/2.5-I-OUTD
2.0kW to 2.5kW
ABB’s UNO 2.0 and 2.5 inverters have
a lightweight design that enables
inverter mounting flexibility for
residential applications

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-S-US UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-S-US
Type code UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-S-US UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-S-US
Mechanical specifications
Enclosure rating NEMA 4X
Cooling Natural convection
Dimensions (H x W x D) 30.3 x 14.4 x 6.3in (769 x 367 x 161mm)
Weight <42.5lb (19.3 kg)
Mounting system Wall bracket
Conduit connections2 Botton: (2) 3/4“ KO, (3) 1/2“ KO / Left and right side: (1) 3/4“ KO / Back: (4) 3/4“ KO
DC switch rating (per contact) (A/V) 16A / 6000Vdc
Safety
Isolation level High-frequency transformer
Safety and EMC standard
UL 1741, IEE1547, IEE1547.1, CSA-C22.2N. 107.1-01, UL1998 UL 1699B, FCC Part 15
Class B
Safety Approval cCSAus
Warranty
Standard warranty 10 years
Extended warranty 15 & 20 years
Available models
Standard UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-US UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-US
With DC switch and wiring box UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-S-US UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-S-US
With DC switch, wiring box and Arc Fault detector and
interruptor
UNO-2.0-OUTD-S-US-A UNO-2.5-OUTD-S-US-A
2. When equipped with optional DC switch and wiring box